



2026:HHC:14381

Mittar Singh vs. Madan Lal & Ors.

LPA No. 919 of 2025

Item No. D-4

31.12.2025

Present: Mr. V.D. Khidta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to place on record memo of parties in CWP No. 579 of 2017 (Annexure P-9). Needful be done before the next date.

To come up on **05.01.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

31st December, 2025
(Anurag)