



2026:HHC:14381

Mittar Singh Vs Madan Lal & ors.

LPA No.919 of 2025

[Item D-35]

30.03.2026

Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.3.

Mr.C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

List for consideration on **04.05.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

March 30, 2026 (*mamta*)